Atty. Docket No.: ZIE 0160 TUS

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

FC:8521

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: 02/27/03

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 10/2003 TDIAZ1 00000105 1233155

9. Statement and signature.

REC(



102417421

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
11002	
TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: ZIEBART INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1290 East Maple Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48083
X Corporation-State (Michigan)	Individual(s) citizenship
Other ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General PartnershipLimited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
X Other Confirmation of Assignment	attached: Yes No
ecution Date:02/27/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0/2003 TDIAZ1 00000105 1233155	1,233,155
C:8521 40.00 pp	e de la companya de l
<b>-</b>	ed? Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Ralph M. Burton, Esq.	
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	V Frelesad
Charact Addison and Account to Control	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	S. Paradi Amerika
22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ralph M. Burton	04/04/03
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 4

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 1290 East Maple Road, Troy, Michigan, 48083, adopted and used in its business the following trademark/service mark, and is the owner of record of the following trademark/service mark registration:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<b>Registered</b>
1,233,155	PRESERV-A-SHINE	04/05/83

ZIEBART INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Michigan Corporation, having an address of 1290 East Maple Road, Troy, Michigan, 48083, has acquired the business, trademark/service mark and goodwill of TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC., to which said trademark/service mark and registration pertains, and desires to register the transfer of the trademark/service mark registration and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC. confirms that in 1991, for good and valuable consideration, it sold, assigned and transferred to ZIEBART INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark/service mark and the registration as set forth above, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark was used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0092

TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC. warrants that it is the owner of the trademark/service mark registration conveyed and that it has not made any transfer of such registration which would be in derogation of the rights transferred to ZIEBART INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.

TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Thomas E. Wolfe

Its: PRESIBENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss.
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

On this 37<sup>+</sup> day of 6000 , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, State of Michigan, personally appeared Thomas E. Wolfe, who, being first duly sworn, did depose and say that as 6 TIDY CAR INTERNATIONAL, INC., he has authorization to sign this document on behalf of that corporation.

Dalera Santell
macomb County acting in
Dakland County, Expires 4/29/07

- 2 -